
BOWLERS EARNINGS P/M W L
1 Tony Brown $1,200.00 813 4 4

2 Scot Nack $950.00 908 5 3

3 Joe Lecroy (SS) $850.00 802 6.5 1.5

4 John Austin, Jr (SS) $750.00 760 3 5

5 Keith Lesko $700.00 789 5 3

6 Michael Hudson $650.00 732 5.5 2.5

7 Brian Linderman $600.00 701 5.5 2.5

8 Bobby Holley $550.00 697 4.5 3.5

9 Derek Williams $500.00 644 4 4

10 Christopher Hood $480.00 631 3 5

11 Jim Stephens (SS) $460.00 582 2 6

12 Mark Williams (SS) $440.00 554 6 2

13 Mike Bailey $430.00 529 2 6

14 Tony Savage $420.00 361 3 5

15 Jon Delaney $410.00 350 2 6

16 Ricky Kay (SS) $400.00 300 3 5

17 Mike Moscato (SS) $350.00 265

18 Jeff Janssen (SS) $330.00 258

19 Steve Fields $320.00 258

20 Mike McHugh (SS) $310.00 255

21 Blake Stewart $300.00 245

22 Thomas Gwin $290.00 231

23 Stan Baker $280.00 177

24 Brian Childress $275.00 177

25 Nick Lankford $270.00 132

26 Steve Shaffer $260.00 113

27 Robert Rodriguez $250.00 73

$13,025.00

High Super Senior (Non-Cash)

Dwayne Winstead $175.00 121

Frank DeGeorge $175.00 116

Robert Dunaway $175.00 103

Pete Thomas $175.00 93

Rick Mann $175.00 73

Mark Busscher $175.00 71

STAIRSTEP RESULTS

Match 1 Keith Lesko   180     John Austin, Jr   227

Match 2 John Austin, Jr  204  Joe Lecroy  207

Match 3  Joe Lecroy 206         Tony Brown 244

Match 4  Scot Nack   190          Tony Brown 192

2025 STORM SASBA TOUR
 Duncanville  Singles,August 9-10, 2025

FINAL STANDINGS



AFTER 12 GAMES P/M AFTER 8 GAMES P/M

1. Christopher Hood 497 28 Dwayne Winstead (SS) 121

2. John Austin, Jr (SS) 468 29 Frank DeGeorge  (SS) 116

3. Scot Nack 442 30 James Barrett 114

4. Michael Hudson 415 31 Scott Webb 111

5. Jim Stephens (SS) 412 32 Robert Dunaway (SS) 103

6. Mike Bailey 399 33 Pete Thomas (SS) 93

7. Keith Lesko 349 34 Michelle Stephens 92

8. Bobby Holley 348 35 Gavin Maxwell 91

9. Brian Linderman 340 36 Chris Sivak 87

10. Joe Lecroy (SS) 328 37 Greg Kemp 83

11. Derek Williams 318 38 Rick Mann (SS) 73

12. Ricky Kay (SS) 316 39 Mark Busscher (SS) 71

13. Tony Savage (SS) 302 40 CK Moore (SS) 67

14. Jon Delaney (SS) 301 41 Andy Felps 65

15. Mark Williams (SS) 297 42 Mike Austin (SS) 61

16 Tony Brown 285 43 Cathy Nelson (SS) 60

17. Mike Moscato (SS) 265 44 Billy Hutchinson 59

18. Jeff Janssen (SS) 258 45 Mike Ballard (SS) 57

19. Steve Fields 258 46 Brian Butler 56

20. Mike McHugh (SS) 255 47 Clyde Fravel (SS) 49

21. Blake Stewart 245 48 Keith Hensley (SS) 47

22. Thomas Gwin 231 49 Bart Granvold 43

23. Stan Baker 177 50 Scott Dodson (SS) 25

24. Brian Childress 177 51 Mike Marks (SS) 24

25. Nick Lankford 132 52 Pete Seibel (SS) 22

26. Steve Shaffer 113 53 Andy Warren 17

27 Robert Rodriguez 73 54 Randy Hawks 17

55 Rob Bozarth 14

56 Billy Cathey (SS) 12

57 Bobby Abbott 11

58 Mark Driggers (SS) 11

59 Bubba Haney (SS) 8

60 Marlon Miller 7

61 Mel Goss 5

62 Kam Mostowfi 4

63 Theodis James 3

64 Frank English (SS) -1

65 Brian Clark (SS) -1

66 Dwayne Hunter (SS) -2

67 Mark Jeffreys (SS) -4

68 Ted Warren  (SS) -11

69 Rick Minier (SS) -13

70 Jarrod Urban -15

71 Steve Fuhrman (SS) -27

72 Kevin Bankston (SS) -31

73 Chip Holliday (SS) -38

74 Steve Merten -38

75 Jack Henson (SS) -55

76 Jesus Avendano (SS) -55

77 Mark Evans (SS) -86

78 Mike Nelli -111

79 Cindy Mann (SS) -117

80 Larry Mitchell; -147

81 Adrian Salinas -169

2025 STORM SASBA TOUR  TOURNAMENT
RedBird Lanes, Duncanville, TX     Singles, Aug 9-10, 2025

FINAL QUALIFYING STANDINGS 



SASBA Duncanville Singles  August 9, 2025
Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOT GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12 Total

1 Christopher Hood 497 226 269 247 276 223 212 236 257 1946 257 237 233 224 2897

2 John Austin, Jr (SS) 468 300 241 192 278 226 248 182 200 1867 267 234 267 233 2868

3 Scot Nack 442 244 228 181 300 244 204 278 244 1923 212 224 258 225 2842

4 Michael Hudson 415 258 228 247 247 232 195 238 206 1851 225 256 236 247 2815

5 Jim Stephens (SS) 412 225 222 247 211 297 228 233 258 1921 255 198 204 234 2812

6 Mike Bailey 399 204 278 236 276 223 207 236 258 1918 215 237 224 205 2799

7 Keith Lesko 349 240 216 279 259 193 204 265 235 1891 198 235 245 180 2749

8 Bobby Holley 348 246 233 192 255 257 205 244 205 1837 224 226 213 248 2748

9 Brian Linderman 340 214 257 217 289 190 235 233 233 1868 198 207 214 253 2740

10 Joe Lecroy (SS) 328 204 225 201 256 236 258 235 226 1841 185 300 195 207 2728

11 Derek Williams 318 247 214 227 225 213 258 245 190 1819 223 247 186 243 2718

12 Ricky Kay (SS) 316 203 238 259 193 257 233 238 198 1819 221 207 248 221 2716

13 Tony Savage (SS) 302 207 270 181 223 278 235 217 192 1803 226 216 246 211 2702

14 Jon Delaney (SS) 301 244 212 225 208 218 219 203 228 1757 257 259 205 223 2701

15 Mark Williams (SS) 297 255 237 225 205 176 253 204 223 1778 233 214 225 247 2697

16 Tony Brown 285 225 193 203 236 223 216 269 248 1813 196 174 247 255 2685

17 Mike Moscato (SS) 265 211 237 204 228 234 196 257 244 1811 217 185 194 258 2665

18 Jeff Janssen (SS) 258 257 244 223 203 192 212 228 235 1794 236 188 212 228 2658

19 Steve Fields 258 204 279 230 256 196 178 226 234 1803 193 208 222 232 2658

20 Mike McHugh (SS) 255 234 198 243 247 247 212 208 210 1799 193 235 235 193 2655

21 Blake Stewart 245 193 182 228 300 195 193 237 203 1731 210 233 226 245 2645

22 Thomas Gwin 231 268 216 225 204 247 214 218 173 1765 203 213 215 235 2631

23 Stan Baker 177 206 241 223 224 225 211 224 203 1757 227 203 206 184 2577

24 Brian Childress 177 279 205 177 236 189 236 197 222 1741 183 216 205 232 2577

25 Nick Lankford 132 195 199 218 207 223 223 235 222 1722 185 222 210 193 2532

26 Steve Shaffer 113 188 243 205 245 247 233 172 193 1726 195 185 225 182 2513

27 Robert Rodriguez 73 258 224 202 171 245 171 226 225 1722 192 156 168 235 2473



SASBA Duncanville Singles  August 9, 2025
Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOT

28 Dwayne Winstead (SS) 121 235 235 234 237 184 227 167 202 1721

29 Frank DeGeorge  (SS) 116 232 234 213 183 208 187 236 223 1716

30 James Barrett 114 212 215 216 201 255 173 227 215 1714

31 Scott Webb 111 192 191 233 256 202 208 213 216 1711

32 Robert Dunaway (SS) 103 207 235 246 192 172 226 201 224 1703

33 Pete Thomas (SS) 93 228 176 228 218 197 215 226 205 1693

34 Michelle Stephens 92 214 255 228 190 233 180 210 182 1692

35 Gavin Maxwell 91 257 216 200 185 179 258 172 224 1691

36 Chris Sivak 87 178 230 207 204 190 182 216 280 1687

37 Greg Kemp 83 223 258 207 177 213 181 233 191 1683

38 Rick Mann (SS) 73 171 235 172 252 226 206 186 225 1673

39 Mark Busscher (SS) 71 247 193 194 246 190 201 152 248 1671

40 CK Moore (SS) 67 247 144 265 237 200 210 173 191 1667

41 Andy Felps 65 193 177 230 202 223 234 194 212 1665

42 Mike Austin (SS) 61 171 211 192 224 216 227 196 224 1661

43 Cathy Nelson (SS) 60 255 178 209 248 202 169 221 178 1660

44 Billy Hutchinson 59 194 215 216 177 180 232 224 221 1659

45 Mike Ballard (SS) 57 175 223 232 180 234 173 234 206 1657

46 Brian Butler 56 232 223 194 237 185 213 179 193 1656

47 Clyde Fravel (SS) 49 226 233 236 175 162 163 224 230 1649

48 Keith Hensley (SS) 47 211 243 229 192 153 218 194 207 1647

49 Bart Granvold 43 196 233 176 199 268 194 193 184 1643

50 Scott Dodson (SS) 25 257 192 218 168 192 174 217 207 1625

51 Mike Marks (SS) 24 210 190 239 198 170 195 197 225 1624

52 Pete Seibel (SS) 22 190 215 188 224 242 200 183 180 1622

53 Andy Warren 17 201 225 212 184 199 221 213 162 1617

54 Randy Hawks 17 203 212 252 170 181 227 210 162 1617

55 Rob Bozarth 14 188 160 234 218 223 206 178 207 1614

56 Billy Cathey (SS) 12 197 169 180 192 206 215 279 174 1612

57 Bobby Abbott 11 193 216 192 210 205 216 193 186 1611

58 Mark Driggers (SS) 11 170 278 199 195 166 189 222 192 1611

59 Bubba Haney (SS) 8 214 199 191 220 194 193 192 205 1608

60 Marlon Miller 7 209 225 196 176 203 225 196 177 1607

61 Mel Goss 5 174 224 172 234 201 203 203 194 1605

62 Kam Mostowfi 4 215 210 189 154 169 236 204 227 1604

63 Theodis James 3 208 220 188 154 205 211 212 205 1603

64 Frank English (SS) -1 214 204 210 232 204 156 177 202 1599

65 Brian Clark (SS) -1 210 201 165 214 216 157 257 179 1599

66 Dwayne Hunter (SS) -2 212 182 234 214 211 189 176 180 1598

67 Mark Jeffreys (SS) -4 218 235 171 173 202 198 181 218 1596

68 Ted Warren  (SS) -11 239 180 213 214 199 203 177 164 1589

69 Rick Minier (SS) -13 162 183 228 157 205 228 221 203 1587

70 Jarrod Urban -15 184 235 206 166 210 180 224 180 1585

71 Steve Fuhrman (SS) -27 206 182 189 236 167 186 221 186 1573

72 Kevin Bankston (SS) -31 192 176 203 256 166 189 197 190 1569

73 Chip Holliday (SS) -38 235 183 206 185 235 202 162 154 1562

74 Steve Merten -38 163 179 245 204 225 147 241 158 1562

75 Jack Henson (SS) -55 169 163 170 209 192 184 257 201 1545

76 Jesus Avendano (SS) -55 193 216 172 150 268 179 174 193 1545

77 Mark Evans (SS) -86 189 182 198 188 191 172 181 213 1514

78 Mike Nelli -111 170 169 192 191 203 171 223 170 1489

79 Cindy Mann (SS) -117 172 194 225 189 184 178 170 171 1483

80 Larry Mitchell -147 220 128 202 165 203 156 191 188 1453

81 Adrian Salinas -169 147 212 164 215 186 201 148 158 1431


